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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2008 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2009

GENERAL FUNDS
100 Operating General Fund 4,162,783$         13,444,645$      16,387,187$      3,223,977$        274,810$           4,169,408$         
264 Public Education (5,332)                (5,332)
820 General Equipment Reserve 113,903              113,903
832 Cable T.V. Reserve 33,055                2,000                 31,055
845 Cash Flow Reserve 164,353              164,353
895 Gifts/Donations 14,983                -                     -                     14,983

     Total General Funds 4,483,746          13,444,645      16,389,187      3,223,977          274,810           -                       4,488,371         

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
230 Gas Tax 212,116              469,245             -                     405,423             275,938
261 Asset Forfeiture 1,573                  -                     1,573
270 HCD - Community Dev. Block Grant 434                     158,800             158,737             497
720 Street Fund 104,822              3,145                 -                     50,000               157,967
470 Library Operation 113,219              663,111             659,714             116,616
620 Storm Drain 280,605              339,901             370,873             249,633
221 Alameda County Transit Improvement 78,595                657,204             300,000             435,799
410 Waste Management 49,102                35,473               40,690               43,885
441 Measure D 53,041                59,591               58,801               53,831
490 Paratransit 29,270                29,847               32,510               26,607
730 Capital Project Lighting & Landscape 443,152              554,591             430,309             397,630             169,804
265 Emergency Medical Services 0 1,207,500          -                     1,207,500          0
480 Open Space Initiative 200,102              5,287                 10,000               9,934                 205,323
481 Recreation Playfield 66,586                1,640                 -                     4,967                 73,193
482 Creek Restoration 172,317              4,812                 5,000                 4,967                 177,096
485 Park Bond (140,313)            -                     (140,313)
108 Law Enforcement Grants 388                     3,000                 -                     3,388
103 Pension Override 1,298,811           1,829,718          1,705,500          850,000             573,029

     Total Special Revenue Funds 2,963,819          6,022,865        3,772,134        69,868               2,860,553        -                       2,423,865         

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
830 Fire Equipment Reserve 239,602              -                     24,000               263,602
825 Police Equipment Reserve 242,210              60,000               51,000               233,210
834 EMS Equipment Reserve 118,690              -                     22,500               141,190

Inter-fund Transfers
Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2008 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2009
Inter-fund Transfers

Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

836 Fire Operations Equipment 48,280                30,000               24,000               42,280
849 Equipment Replacement Fund 413,198              -                     413,198
750 Capital Facility 177,526              26,326               -                     203,852
751 Parkland In Lieu Fee 159,149              4,774                 -                     163,923
760 Street & Storm Drain 754,029              809,680             -                     1,563,709
790 Waterfront Plan 586,532              100,000             486,532
841 Capital Facility Reserve 449,495              13,485               -                     462,980
842 Capital Projects-Civic Center 474,915              474,915             0
802 Senior Center Reserve 3,297                  3,000                 -                     6,297
700 General Capital Program 1,109,868           34,000               57,889               1,085,979
801 R & CS Reserve 115,799              48,000               600                    163,199
770 General Obligation Bond 2003 2,010,081           30,151               300,755             1,739,477
773 Civic Center Improvement 3,203,096           72,070               884,668             2,390,498
775 General Obligation Bond II 4,755,722           107,004             -                     4,862,726

1996-1 Assessment District Bond -                     
780 Albany Hill Bond 1,748,134           54,398               -                     1,802,532
781 Recreation Playfield Bond 622,381              40,969               -                     663,350
782 Creek Restoration Bond 582,699              18,436               135,000             466,135

     Total Capital Projects Funds 17,814,703        1,262,293        2,043,827        121,500             -                       -                       17,154,669       

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
710 Capital Project Sewer 11,410,902         2,039,602          483,279             898,130             12,069,095
711 Depreciation Reserve 63,160                -                     -                     63,160
712 Sewer Operation Reserve 82,702                2,544                 -                     85,246

     Total Enterprise Funds 11,556,764        2,042,146        483,279           -                       898,130           -                       12,217,501       

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
420 Worker's Compensation 0 39,284               39,284               0
430 General Liability 0 136,526             136,526             0
431 Compensated Absences 0 -                     0
805 Comm. Dev. Equipment Reserve 256,153              -                     256,153

     Total Internal Service Funds 256,153             -                       175,810           175,810             -                       -                       256,153            
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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2008 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2009
Inter-fund Transfers

Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
839 Albany Pub. Fac. Financing Authority 209,370              6,972                 469,178             462,206             209,370
771 G.O. Bond Debt Service 472,334              507,646             463,776             516,204
772 G.O. Bond II Debt Service 261,488              431,555             404,671             288,372
774 Civic Center Debt Service 230,370              331,590             310,087             251,873

     Total Debt Service Funds 1,173,563          1,277,763        1,647,712        462,206             -                       -                       1,265,820         

AGENCY FUNDS
110 Bond & Trust 20,991                -                     20,991
450 Codornices Trail 69,859                2,096                 -                     71,955
483 1996-1 A.D. Bond 852,864              500,868             483,600             19,868               850,264

     Total Agency Funds 943,714             502,964           483,600           -                       19,868             -                       943,210            

REINVESTMENT FUNDS
650 Reinvestment 351,818              363,141             128,889             586,070
651 Reinvestment Low-Mod Housing 385,820              95,779               -                     481,599
652 Reinvestment Debt Service (79,532)              9,556                 8,406                 (78,382)

     Total Reinvestment Funds 658,105             468,476           137,295           -                       -                       -                       989,286            

      Total 39,850,568$      25,021,152$     25,132,844$     4,053,361$        4,053,361$       -$                      39,738,876$      
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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2009 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2010

GENERAL FUNDS
100 Operating General Fund 4,169,408$         14,047,181$      17,276,924$      3,312,646$        269,417$           3,982,894$         
264 Public Education (5,332)                -                     (5,332)
820 General Equipment Reserve 113,903              -                     113,903
832 Cable T.V. Reserve 31,055                30,000               1,055
845 Cash Flow Reserve 164,353              -                     -                     164,353
895 Gifts/Donations 14,983                -                     -                     14,983

     Total General Funds 4,488,371          14,047,181      17,306,924      3,312,646          269,417           -                       4,271,857         

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
230 Gas Tax 275,938              483,037             -                     428,126             330,849
261 Asset Forfeiture 1,573                  -                     1,573
270 HCD - Community Dev. Block Grant 497                     23,588               23,521               564
720 Street Fund 157,967              3,192                 -                     50,000               211,159
470 Library Operation 116,616              683,613             680,175             120,054
620 Storm Drain 249,633              340,446             385,461             204,618
221 Alameda County Transit Improvement 435,799              399,016             300,000             534,815
410 Waste Management 43,885                34,495               40,323               38,057
441 Measure D 53,831                56,615               58,992               51,454
490 Paratransit 26,607                30,419               33,742               23,284
730 Capital Project Lighting & Landscape 169,804              536,205             312,709             392,653             647
265 Emergency Medical Services 0 1,207,500          -                     1,207,500          0
480 Open Space Initiative 205,323              5,287                 10,000               9,333                 209,943
481 Recreation Playfield 73,193                1,640                 -                     4,666                 79,499
482 Creek Restoration 177,096              4,812                 5,000                 4,667                 181,575
485 Park Bond (140,313)            -                     (140,313)
108 Law Enforcement Grants 3,388                  -                     -                     3,388
103 Pension Override 573,029              1,875,646          5,500                 900,000             1,543,175

     Total Special Revenue Funds 2,423,865          5,685,511        1,855,423        68,666               2,928,279        -                       3,394,340         

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
830 Fire Equipment Reserve 263,602              -                     24,000               287,602
825 Police Equipment Reserve 233,210              65,000               45,607               213,817
834 EMS Equipment Reserve 141,190              -                     22,500               163,690

Inter-fund Transfers
Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2009-10
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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2009 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2010
Inter-fund Transfers

Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2009-10

836 Fire Operations Equipment 42,280                30,000               24,000               36,280
849 Equipment Replacement Fund 413,198              -                     413,198
750 Capital Facility 203,852              28,406               -                     232,258
751 Parkland In Lieu Fee 163,923              4,846                 -                     168,769
760 Street & Storm Drain 1,563,709           813,715             -                     2,377,424
790 Waterfront Plan 486,532              100,000             386,532
841 Capital Facility Reserve 462,980              13,687               -                     476,667
842 Capital Projects-Civic Center 0 -                     0
802 Senior Center Reserve 6,297                  3,000                 -                     9,297
700 General Capital Program 1,085,979           -                     62,831               1,023,148
801 R & CS Reserve 163,199              48,500               600                    211,099
770 General Obligation Bond 2003 1,739,477           -                     755                    1,738,722
773 Civic Center Improvement 2,390,498           25,104               465,545             1,950,057
775 General Obligation Bond II 4,862,726           35,668               -                     4,898,394

1996-1 Assessment District Bond
780 Albany Hill Bond 1,802,532           54,398               -                     1,856,930
781 Recreation Playfield Bond 663,350              40,969               -                     704,319
782 Creek Restoration Bond 466,135              18,436               -                     484,571

     Total Capital Projects Funds 17,154,669        1,086,729        724,731           116,107             -                       -                       17,632,774       

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
710 Capital Project Sewer 12,069,095         2,040,889          474,594             912,725             12,722,665
711 Depreciation Reserve 63,160                -                     -                     63,160
712 Sewer Operation Reserve 85,246                2,582                 -                     87,828

     Total Enterprise Funds 12,217,501        2,043,471        474,594           -                       912,725           -                       12,873,653       

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
420 Worker's Compensation 0 39,284               39,284               0
430 General Liability 0 136,526             136,526             0
431 Compensated Absences 0 -                     0
805 Comm. Dev. Equipment Reserve 256,153              -                     256,153

     Total Internal Service Funds 256,153             -                       175,810           175,810             -                       -                       256,153            
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Projected Capital Projected
Fund Balance Improvement Fund Balance

7/1/2009 Revenues Expenditures In Out Program 6/30/2010
Inter-fund Transfers

Budget Estimates

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND BALANCES

FISCAL YEAR 2009-10

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
839 Albany Pub. Fac. Financing Authority 209,370              7,077                 469,936             455,858             202,369
771 G.O. Bond Debt Service 516,204              504,859             461,876             559,187
772 G.O. Bond II Debt Service 288,372              429,352             413,365             304,359
774 Civic Center Debt Service 251,873              330,294             318,479             263,688

     Total Debt Service Funds 1,265,820          1,271,582        1,663,656        455,858             -                       -                       1,329,604         

AGENCY FUNDS
110 Bond & Trust 20,991                -                     20,991
450 Codornices Trail 71,955                2,127                 -                     74,082
483 1996-1 A.D. Bond 850,264              500,868             482,200             18,666               850,266

     Total Agency Funds 943,210             502,995           482,200           -                       18,666             -                       945,339            

REINVESTMENT FUNDS
650 Reinvestment 586,070              377,089             131,454             831,705
651 Reinvestment Low-Mod Housing 481,599              99,348               -                     580,947
652 Reinvestment Debt Service (78,382)              9,700                 8,406                 (77,088)

     Total Reinvestment Funds 989,286             486,137           139,860           -                       -                       -                       1,335,563         

      Total 39,738,876$      25,123,606$     22,823,198$     4,129,087$        4,129,087$       -$                      42,039,284$      
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Revised Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
REVENUES

Property taxes 4,593,805$          4,856,245$          5,081,918$          
Sales taxes 2,132,924            2,079,598            2,217,782            
Franchise fees 464,273               459,033               463,624               
Other taxes 3,424,137            3,572,183            3,699,556            
Licenses and permits 166,279               152,000               177,000               
Fines and forfeitures 217,832               235,902               247,697               
Earnings on investments 375,823               379,270               368,200               
Revenue from other agencies 148,932               154,400               154,400               
Services charges 1,287,302            1,326,371            1,378,158            
Other revenue 255,817               229,643               258,846               

Total Revenue 13,067,124          13,444,645          14,047,181          

EXPENDITURES
Council 64,506                 88,355                 95,079                 
City Administrator 576,378               577,763               596,028               
City Clerk 169,489               214,274               166,750               
Finance & Administrative Services 649,523               682,676               712,495               
City Treasurer 64,149                 65,784                 69,178                 
City Attorney 156,593               162,765               173,910               
Insurance 86,660                 78,197                 84,197                 
Non-Departmental 280,987               354,902               331,301               
Police 5,011,167            5,448,916            5,760,231            
Fire & Emergency Medical Services 3,860,578            3,963,622            4,200,401            
Community Development & Env Res. 2,480,392            2,740,159            2,984,827            
Recreation & Community Services 1,764,107            1,886,741            2,004,094            
Information Technology 100,003               125,033               128,433               

Total General Expenditures 15,264,532          16,389,187          17,306,924          

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
  OVER EXPENDITURES (2,197,408)           (2,944,542)           (3,259,743)           

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Operating transfers in 2,831,416            3,223,977            3,312,646            
Operating transfers (out) (606,871)              (274,810)              (269,417)              
  Total Other Financing Sources 2,224,545            2,949,167            3,043,229            

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
  AND OTHER SOURCES OVER
    EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 27,137                 4,625                   (216,514)              

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 4,602,490            4,483,746            4,488,371            

Fund Balance, End of Year 4,629,627$          4,488,371$          4,271,857$          

EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEARS 2008-09 AND 2009-10

CITY OF ALBANY
 GENERAL FUND

OPERATING BUDGET

C1



Revised Adopted Adopted
Actual Budget Budget Budget

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

GENERAL FUND
OPERATING GENERAL FUND

100 Property Taxes $4,457,035 $4,593,805 $4,856,245 $5,081,918
100 Sales and Use Tax 2,242,377 2,132,924 2,079,598 2,217,782
100 Franchise Taxes 461,077              464,273                    459,033             463,624             
100 Other Taxes 3,800,716           3,424,137                 3,572,183          3,699,556          
100 License and Permits 153,817              166,279                    152,000             177,000             
100 Fines and Forfeitures 188,961              217,832                    235,902             247,697             
100 Earnings on Investments 625,642 375,823 379,270 368,200
100 Revenue from Other Agencies 269,041              148,932                    154,400             154,400             
100 Current Service Charges 1,289,657           1,286,284                 1,326,371          1,378,158          
100 Other Revenue 290,744              255,817                    229,643             258,846             

Total Operating General Fund 13,779,067 13,066,106 13,444,645 14,047,181

OTHER GENERAL FUNDS
264 Public Education 6,434                  1,018                        

Total Other General Funds 6,434                  1,018                        -                         -                         
Total General Funds 13,785,501         13,067,124               13,444,645        14,047,181        

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
230 Gas Tax 447,463              425,943                    469,245             483,037             
270 HCD - Community Dev. Block Grant 170,311              38,860                      158,800             23,588               
720 Street Fund 5,240                  212,492                    3,145                 3,192                 
470 Library Operation 614,998              451,200                    663,111             683,613             
620 Storm Drain 357,558              368,289                    339,901             340,446             
221 Measure B New 461,014              341,089                    657,204             399,016             
410 Waste Management 22,616                35,000                      35,473               34,495               
441 Measure D 76,230                65,317                      59,591               56,615               
490 Paratransit 30,238                28,346                      29,847               30,419               
730 Capital Project Lighting & Landscape 538,225              538,438                    554,591             536,205             
265 Emergency Medical Services 1,070,819           1,015,832                 1,207,500          1,207,500          
480 Open Space Initiative 7,435                  9,453                        5,287                 5,287                 
481 Recreation Playfield 1,999                  2,844                        1,640                 1,640                 
482 Creek Restoration 7,043                  8,256                        4,812                 4,812                 
485 Park Bond 1,733                  55,660                      
108 Law Enforcement Grants 40,945                104,478                    3,000                 
103 Pension Override 1,738,036           1,560,453                 1,829,718          1,875,646          

Total Special Revenue Funds 5,591,903           5,261,950                 6,022,865          5,685,511          

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
825 Police Equipment Reserve 3,100                        
834 EMS Equipment Reserve 2,735                  
750 Capital Facility 19,082                20,902                      26,326               28,406               
751 Parkland In Lieu Fee 4,774                 4,846                 
760 Street  & Storm 785,129              809,680             813,715             
790 Waterfront Plan
841 Capital Facility Reserve 23,206                17,715                      13,485               13,687               
802 Senior Center Reserve 3,000                 3,000                 
700 General Capital Program 948,477              34,000               
801 R & CS Reserve 50,773                44,500                      48,000               48,500               
770 General Obligation Bond 2003 299,706              33,920                      30,151               
773 Civic Center Improvement 72,070               25,104               

CITY OF ALBANY
REVENUE PROJECTION 

FISCAL YEARS 2008-09 AND 2009-10
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Revised Adopted Adopted
Actual Budget Budget Budget

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

CITY OF ALBANY
REVENUE PROJECTION 

FISCAL YEARS 2008-09 AND 2009-10

775 General Obligation Bond II 107,004             35,668               

1996-1 Assessment District Bond
780 Albany Hill Bond 80,092                87,012                      54,398               54,398               
781 Recreation Playfield Bond 86,705                86,149                      40,969               40,969               
782 Creek Restoration Bond 53,181                71,607                      18,436               18,436               

Total Capital Projects Funds 2,349,086           364,905                    1,262,293          1,086,729          

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
710 Capital Project Sewer 2,160,661           2,069,471                 2,039,602          2,040,889          
712 Sewer Operation Reserve 2,959                  2,544                 2,582                 

Total Enterprise Funds 2,163,620           2,069,471                 2,042,146          2,043,471          

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
839 Albany Pub. Fac. Financing Authority 12,919                19,343                      6,972                 7,077                 
771 G.O. Bond Debt Service 491,416              490,776                    507,646             504,859             
772 G.O. Bond II Debt Service 431,555             429,352             
774 Civic Center Debt Service 331,590             330,294             

Total Debt Service Funds 504,335              510,119                    1,277,763          1,271,582          

AGENCY FUNDS
450 Codornices Trail 5,447                  4,187                        2,096                 2,127                 
483 1996-1 A.D. Bond 527,446              505,988                    500,868             500,868             

Total Agency Funds 532,893              510,175                    502,964             502,995             

REINVESTMENT FUNDS
650 Reinvestment 2,145                  395,068                    363,141             377,089             
651 Reinvestment Low-Mod Housing 89,289                80,995                      95,779               99,348               
652 Reinvestment Debt Service 296,528              2,691                        9,556                 9,700                 

     Total Reinvestment Funds 387,962              478,754                    468,476             486,137             

Total City Revenues 25,315,300$       22,262,498$             25,021,152$      25,123,606$      

Page 2 of 2 D2



Revised Adopted Adopted
Actual Budget Budget Budget

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

GENERAL FUNDS
100 Operating General Fund 13,712,728$    15,203,699$     16,387,187$     17,276,924$     
264 Public Education 4,052               5,050                -                        
820 General Equipment Reserve 54,181             -                       -                        
832 Cable T.V. Reserve 15,838             55,783              2,000                30,000              

Total General Funds 13,786,799      15,264,532       16,389,187       17,306,924       

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
270 HCD - Community Dev. Block Grant 99,997             15,209              158,737            23,521              
720 Street Fund 11,951             52,700              
470 Library Operation 516,753           449,545            659,714            680,175            
620 Storm Drain 305,527           346,235            370,873            385,461            
221 Measure B New 302,493           300,000            300,000            300,000            
410 Waste Management 39,119             25,991              40,690              40,323              
441 Measure D 64,829             77,821              58,801              58,992              
490 Paratransit 21,665             29,052              32,510              33,742              
730 Capital Project Lighting & Landscape 136,127           214,086            430,309            312,709            
265 Emergency Medical Services 1,409               -                       -                    
480 Open Space Initiative 3,741               -                       10,000              10,000              
482 Creek Restoration -                       -                       5,000                5,000                
485 Park Bond 112,740           22,726              
108 Law Enforcement Grants 51,250           80,000            
103 Pension Override 1,007,493        -                       1,705,500         5,500                

Total Special Revenue Funds 2,675,094        1,613,365         3,772,134         1,855,423         

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
830 Fire Equipment Reserve 27,536             -                       -                    
825 Police Equipment Reserve 100,169           -                       60,000              65,000              
836 Fire Operations Equipment 13,587             -                       30,000              30,000              
849 Equipment Replacement Fund 36,802             -                       
760 Street & Storm Drain 49,296           -                     
790 Waterfront Plan 5,738               -                       100,000            100,000            
841 Capital Facility Reserve -                       22,725              
842 Capital Projects - Civic Center 25,085             -                       474,915            
700 General Capital Program 31,882             -                       57,889              62,831              
801 R & CS Reserve 58,535             2,225                600                   600                   
770 General Obligation Bond 2003 459,027           755                   300,755            755                   
773 Civic Center Improvement 884,668            465,545            

1996-1 Assessment District Bond
780 Albany Hill Bond -                       10,000              
781 Recreation Playfield Bond 88,287             -                       
782 Creek Restoration Bond 719                  110,000            135,000            

Total Capital Projects Funds 896,663           145,705            2,043,827         724,731            

CITY OF ALBANY
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

FISCAL YEARS 2008-09 AND 2009-10
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Revised Adopted Adopted
Actual Budget Budget Budget

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

CITY OF ALBANY
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

FISCAL YEARS 2008-09 AND 2009-10

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
710 Capital Project Sewer 694,162           346,112            483,279            474,594            

Total Enterprise Funds 694,162           346,112            483,279            474,594            

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
420 Worker's Compensation 225,951           -                       39,284              39,284              
430 General Liability 103,298           -                       136,526            136,526            
431 Compensated Absences 160,434           -                       

Total Internal Service Funds 489,683           -                       175,810            175,810            

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
839 Albany Pub. Fac. Financing Authority 471,131           467,085            469,178            469,936            
771 G.O. Bond Debt Service 471,689           468,775            463,776            461,876            
772 G.O. Bond II Debt Service 14                    -                       404,671            413,365            
774 Civic Center Debt Service 310,087            318,479            

Total Debt Service Funds 942,820           935,860            1,647,712         1,663,656         

AGENCY FUNDS
450 Codornices Trail 14,594             -                       
483 1996-1 A.D. Bond 475,097           479,400            483,600            482,200            

Total Agency Funds 489,691           479,400            483,600            482,200            

REINVESTMENT FUNDS
650 Reinvestment 36,855             49,011              128,889            131,454            
652 Reinvestment Debt Service 19,735             9,000                8,406                8,406                

     Total Reinvestment Funds 56,590             58,011              137,295            139,860            

Total City Expenditures 20,031,502$    18,842,985$     25,132,844$     22,823,198$     
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Revised Adopted Adopted
 Actual Budget Budget Budget
 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

102 Council 60,752$         64,506$         88,355$          95,079$          
104 City Administrator 527,066 576,378 577,763 596,028
106 City Clerk 186,299 169,489 214,274 166,750
108 Finance & Adm. Services 592,760 649,523 682,676 712,495
110 City Treasurer 57,146 64,149 65,784 69,178
114 City Attorney 151,766 156,593 162,765 173,910
120 Insurance 113,700 86,660 78,197 84,197
124 Non-Departmental 212,134 280,987 354,902 331,301
130 Police 4,569,735 5,011,167 5,448,916 5,760,231
134 Fire & EMS 3,517,152 3,855,528 3,963,622 4,200,401
202 Recreation & Com. Srv. 1,553,957 1,708,324 1,884,741 1,974,094
400 Community Development 2,066,925 2,438,581 2,696,488 2,938,360
560 Economic Development 19,471 41,811 43,671 46,467
821 Information Technology 83,865 100,003 125,033 128,433

       Total Expenditures 13,712,728$  15,203,699$  16,387,187$   17,276,924$   

CITY OF ALBANY 
SUMMARY OF OPERATING GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09 AND 2009-10
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Amount Amount
830  Fire Equip. Reserves 24,000$       100 General Fund 274,810$     
825 Police Equip Reserves 51,000         
420 Workers' Comp 39,284         
430 General Liability 136,526       
836 Fire Oper Equipment 24,000         

100  General Fund 3,223,977    103 Pension Override 850,000       
230 Gas Taxes 355,423       
265 EMS 1,185,000    
710 Sewer 798,294       
730 LT Landscape 35,260         

720  Streets Fund 50,000         230 Gas Taxes 50,000         

834  EMS Equip. Reserve 22,500         265 EMS 22,500         

839  Public Facility Bonds 462,206       710 Sewer 99,836         
730 LT Landscape 362,370       

480  Albany Open Space 9,934           483 AD Bond 19,868         
481  Recreation Playfields 4,967           
482  Creek Restoration 4,967           

    Total 4,053,361$     Total 4,053,361$  

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND TRANSFERS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Fund Fund
Transfers In Transfers Out
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Amount Amount
830  Fire Equip. Reserves 24,000$       100 General Fund 269,417$     
825 Police Equip Reserves 45,607         
420 Workers' Comp 39,284         
430 General Liability 136,526       
836 Fire Oper. Equipment 24,000         

100  General Fund 3,312,646    103 Pension Override 900,000       
230 Gas Taxes 378,126       
265 EMS 1,185,000    
710 Sewer 814,260       
730 LT Landscape 35,260         

720  Streets Fund 50,000         230 Gas Taxes 50,000         

834  EMS Equip. Reserve 22,500         265 EMS 22,500         

839  Public Facility Bonds 455,858       710 Sewer 98,465         
730 LT Landscape 357,393       

480  Albany Open Space 9,333           483 AD Bond 18,666         
481  Recreation Playfields 4,666           
482  Creek Restoration 4,667           

    Total 4,129,087$     Total 4,129,087$  

CITY OF ALBANY
FUND TRANSFERS

FISCAL YEAR 2009-10

Fund Fund
Transfers In Transfers Out
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